
 

 

 

 
 

    

 

   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Code:  

REVISED 10/13/2021 

 

CODES/STANDARDS 
ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SKU: 953361 

 Features: Pressure Balanced;Hand Shower Included 
 Design: Industrial 
 Material: Brass 
 Assembly Required: No 
 Shape: Round 
 Handle Type: Lever 
 Shower Head Installation Type: Wall 
 Number of Shower Heads: 1 
 Shower Head Diameter: 8" 
 Shower Head Material: Brass 
 Shower Head Spray: Rainfall 
 Shower Arm Included: Yes 
 Shower Arm Extension: 12" 
 Shower Arm Height: 1-9/16" 
 Shower Head IPS: 1-1/2" 
 Shower Head Swivel: Yes 
 Tub Filler Spout Reach: 5" 
 Slide Bar Length: 28" 
 Hand Shower Length: 7-1/4" 
 Hand Shower Hose Length: 60" 
 Hand Shower Material: ABS 
 Hand Shower Flow Rate: 1.8 gpm (6.8 l/min) @ 80 psi 
 Water Connection Included: Yes 
 Diverter Included: Yes 
 Diverter Outlets: 3 
 Shower Head Flow Rate: 1.8 gpm (6.8 l/min) @ 80 psi 
 
 

 
 

 
 

FEATURES 
 

 

See Website For Warranty Information 
signaturehardware.com/warranty 

signaturehardware.com 

GUNTHER PRESSURE BALANCE SHOWER SET 
WITH SLIDE BAR AND HAND SHOWER 



See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com

All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons. Code: SHGU8010

SKU: 953361

GUNTHER PRESSURE BALANCE SHOWER 
VALVE TRIM

3-1/2" (89 mm)

4-3/8" 
(111 mm)

3-3/4" (95 mm)

2-3/16"
(56 mm)

7-5/16" (186 mm)



See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com

All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons. Code: SH4001

SKU: 953361

GUNTHER OPTIONAL ROUGH-IN VALVE 
FOR PRESSURE BALANCE VALVE TRIM

1-3/4" (44 mm)

4-7/8" (124 mm)

1/2" - 14NPT

3-7/8" (98 mm)

1-7/8" (48 mm)

3-3/8"
(85 mm)

1-3/4"
(44 mm)



See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com

All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons. Code: SHGU9005

SKU: 953361

GUNTHER IN-WALL SHOWER DIVERTER 
TRIM

3-3/16" (81 mm)

4-5/16" 
(110 mm)

2-1/16"
(53 mm)

3-7/16" (88 mm)

5-7/16" 
(138 mm)

4-5/16" (110 mm)



See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com

All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons. Code: SH6103

SKU: 953361

GUNTHER OPTIONAL ROUGH-IN VALVE 
FOR DIVERTER VALVE TRIM

3-1/8" (79 mm)

3/4"  NPT 3-1/2" 
(89 mm)

IN

1-3/4" (44 mm)



See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com

All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons. Code: SHRSB820RG

SKU: 953361

GUNTHER WALL-MOUNT SHOWER HEAD

2-3/8"
(60 mm)

8" (203 mm)

1/2"-14 NPSM-2A



See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com

All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons. Code: SHRSA120

SKU: 953361

GUNTHER WALL-MOUNT SHOWER ARM 

2-3/8"
(60 mm)

2-3/8"
(60 mm)

1/2"
(13 mm)

1-9/16"
(40 mm)

12" (305 mm)
      

1/2" (13 mm)
MALE

IPS Connection



See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com

All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons. Code: SHHS4150G

SKU: 953361

GUNTHER HAND SHOWER

1/2" (13 mm)
MALE 

Connection

7-1/4" (184 mm)

1-1/8"
(29 mm)

11/16"
(17 mm)



See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com

All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons. Code: SHSB3040

SKU: 953361

GUNTHER SLIDE BAR

5/8"
(17 mm)4-5/8" (116 mm)

1-3/4"
(44 mm) 2-3/4"

(70 mm)

28"
(711 mm)

27"
(686 mm)

1-3/4"
(44 mm)



See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com

All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons. Code: SHH1010

SKU: 953361

GUNTHER HAND SHOWER HOSE

7/8" 
(23 mm)

1/2"
-14 NPSM-2A

1/2" 
-14 NPSM-2A

60” (1524 mm) 



See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com

All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons. Code: SHWE2040

SKU: 953361

GUNTHER WATER SUPPLY ELBOW

2" (51 mm)

2-3/8"
(61 mm)

G1/2-A

1/2-14 NPT-2B

1-3/8" (33 mm)

3/8"
(9 mm)
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